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Date Day Event 

08/23/17 Weds. Portal Day 
08/25/17 Fri. Grade 12 Operation Apply 
08/26/17 Sat. SAT Away 
08/31/17 Thurs. 9th Grade Orientation (LGI) 
09/09/17 Sat. ACT Test AWAY 
09/12/17 Tues. Grade 12 Guidance Info Night (LGI) 
09/13/17 Weds. Back to School Night 
09/15/17 Fri. Grade 12 Operation Apply 
09/28/17 Thurs. Financial Aid Night (LGI) 
10/04/17 Weds Grade 10 Guidance Info Night (LGI) 
10/07/17 Sat. SAT & SAT Subject Tests @ POBJFKHS 
10/14/17 Sat. PSAT @ POBJFKHS 
10/18/17 Weds. Parent/Teacher Conferences (A-K) 
10/25/17 Weds. Parent/Teacher Conferences (L-Z) 
10/28/17 Sat. ACT Test AWAY 
10/30/17 Mon. Gr. 11 Guidance Info Night (LGI) 
11/01/17 Weds. Parent/Teacher Conferences (make-up) 
11/04/17 Sat. Pre-ACT @ POBJFKHS 
11/04/17 Sat. SAT & SAT Subject Tests AWAY 

11/13-11/17/17 M-F Digital Citizenship Week 
12/02/17 Sat. SAT & SAT Subject Tests AWAY 
12/09/17 Sat. ACT Test AWAY 
01/03/18 Weds. Incoming Grade 9 Parent Orientation (LGI) 

01/30-02/01/18 T-Th. College Tour (Tentative) 
03/06/18 Tues. Junior College Roundtable (LGI) 
03/10/18 Sat. SAT Test AWAY 
03/21/18 Weds. Junior College Essay Night (LGI) 
03/27/18 Tues. College / Career Fair (Student Cafeteria & the V) 
04/14/18 Sat. ACT Test AWAY 
05/05/18 Sat. SAT & SAT Subject Tests @ POBJFKHS 

05/07-5/11/18 M-F AP Exams – Week 1 
05/14-5/18/18 M-F AP Exams – Week 2 

06/02/18 Sat. SAT & Subject Tests @ POBJFKHS 
06/06/18 Weds. Senior Awards 
06/08/18 Fri. Grade 8 HS Visit  
06/09/18 Sat. ACT @ POBJFKHS 
06/24/18 Sun. High School Graduation 
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